

# City of Clearwater

Main Library - Council Chambers 100 N. Osceola Avenue Clearwater, FL 33755

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID#18-4666 Version: 1 Name: Demolition of old Fire Station 45 (09-0036-FD)

Type: Action Item Status: City Manager Report

File created: 6/4/2018 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 6/21/2018 Final action:

Title: Award a construction contract to Mid-South, LLC, of Orlando, FL, in the amount of \$119,955 for the

Demolition of Fire Station 45 (09-0036-FD) and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes: \*\*, 2. Economic & Housing Opportunity, 4. Environmental Stewardship

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Fire Station Bid Tabulation, 2. Location Map, 3. Section V, 4. FS 45.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2018	1	City Council		
6/18/2018	1	Council Work Session		

#### SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Award a construction contract to Mid-South, LLC, of Orlando, FL, in the amount of \$119,955 for the Demolition of Fire Station 45 (09-0036-FD) and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

## **SUMMARY:**

This project will demolish the old Fire Station 45, the adjacent garage and south parking lot located on 610 Franklin Street. The new Fire Station 45 was completed in late 2014 at 1140 Court Street.

Six bids were received. After comparing and evaluating the bids, the Engineering Department has determined the lowest responsible bid, including the alternate, from Mid-south, LLC is consistent with project scope and recommends award of this demolition contract to Mid-South, LLC.

It is anticipated that demolition will be accomplished within 90 days from Notice to Proceed.

## APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

3157522-563500-91272 \$119.955

A third quarter budget amendment will provide a transfer of \$52,000 from capital improvement project 93535, Countryside Library Demolition, to capital improvement project 91272, Old Fire Station 45 Demolition, to fund this contract.

Funds are available in capital improvement project 91272, Old Fire Station 45 Demolition, to fund this contract.